ITEM NO.54 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8439/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WA No. 12/2022 passed by the Gauhati High Court At Itanagar)

ANO UMPE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR/ DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv. Mr. Neiketou Rio, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the learned arguing counsel, list this matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)