

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8439/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WA No.12/2022 passed by the Gauhati High Court at Itanagar)

ANO UMPE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR/DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.137335/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
WITH

SLP(C) No. 12930/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11977/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.113219/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Adv.
Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Rai, Adv.
Ms. Mansha Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.03.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)